
I

AMENDMENT NO. SIXTOCONTRACT NO. 28893 28893
RE: Amendment No. Six of Contract No. 28893 (PA-00304) for Providing Park Landscape

Maintenance to the City of Long Beach (BPPR04000092)

This Amendment to Contract No. 28893 is made and entered as of October 1, 2008 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Midori Gardens (Contractor)

Contract No. 28893 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment :

X 	1 . The term is extended to December 31, 2008 .

X

	

2.$98,000 has been added .

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm .

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference .

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference .

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by _ % .

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract .

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract .

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required Information are enclosed as Addendum No . 1 .

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in
full force and effect . Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above .

Attach Notary, if Out-of-State Contractor

(Signature)

ype

THE CITYOF LONG BEACH :

President/ Vice President / Secretary I Treasurer

	

President / Vice President / Secretary I Treasurer
(circle one)

	

(circle one)

*XEGUTTFD PURSUANT
TO SECTION 3U1 OF
THE CITY CHARTER .

Assistant City Manager
By:	

City Manager

DFG:BoilerpleteAmendmentPAcontracts(8-18-01)01-02579

Approved as to form :

ROBERT E. SHANNON ty Atto ney

By:

(Signature)

(Print/ Type Name)

Deputy



.kLIG,- :.4-zaoe E4 :ci F,vl M :DDF : .GkFI'EN5

	

4 -'S] 5]":'F

	

-R-•$y

t1at :1 C

	

I~ :SEa

	

I!~ tulle

	

C7~S7`ODd~U1DT

	

F L

hfN=S OF CDMSINED A.AZNVAL MIXTING
OF

SHAZEBOLDER AND DIRECTOR
or

MIDORI GARDENS

The combined amua meeting of the Shar_baldo; and Board of Directors of MIDOILI

GARDENS was held at 323.1 S. Main Street, Santa Ana, California 92707, on Augur. 11, 200: , at

10:30 L.M .

?resent were :

NAGA -HANAMCTO

TIMO.i'ITYJ, .$L3D

'NAGA'HANAMOT.O saved as Chain o the mctttng and Tfl40TF,'Y 7 . SIZED.cerved

` tas'Seoretft7 of the meeting,

The minutes of the,previoue meetingwere readand-.Moved

ofthe Corporation until tht.next annual meeting, or until nis msigsation or replacement :

As the sand ardevotbttsinees, the Directo:.cieatee the'fulloavir+g iudinduals to aeive ere

officers of the Corporation until, tae . next annual meeting,' or until retignafiot orrepla :.eaitt,

Prezid n :

	

NAGA NAMAMOTO

Secretary:

	

NAGA HA:MAMOTO

Chief Financier Offrccr:

	

NAGA HAN.AMOTC

The Chairman noted that the Director and Shareholder has been informed of all of

the remaining awti .vitias of the off oera of this cotporstion performed slice t'ae date afthe last

M)6miCierdon: .AwMlg,a61 IMO

	

I



M-d"OQ,pvu.himMIAD91 L .G

a

	

5. 7'e
a~ -era-U . U4

mating and .tha: thane actions Should be ptov . Afterer .dirussion, om motion dub-madeaad

se:,onded, the following resolution wac :adopled :

RESOLVED, that theDicextor and Sbareho3der approve east and .overy:one_ofthc
acts ofthe afficefs-drtiiis hoporaiion performed since the daze of the lace car :ate
meeting .

The corporation' mostuecenttaneial •statement-warreviewed atu acxpiod,

Tnore bring nu .furthr'busineas to come befire the -mzting, the meeting was

adjourned .

-NAG H

	

0.
-C. .

	

elmmAing .

:a∎:•TJMO.THY 3
Scoters y o{fhe Meefrp

Y .,



-~r

pteaaa ,

' itaIDi~

FEES (Flunk End DIaniusure) . 926.0e, P, arminplumif an

~JMDIIATE NAME i -. so m am r nsm S Faonn .Pll .)

MIDDRI GARDENS

C100527

DUE DATE:

11

	

a OF ADENT FOP. StMCE OF FRD3E
Nape hmlna?TIClt

p

	

FI,Er •_

ID DEsDRlET1ETYPEOFaJSNCSCDrrftZOfPOftATIDN
,anQSDaDUtt

State of California
Kevin Sheikey

Secretary of Sttte
97ATEMENT OF INFORMATION

(Domaatk Stock CorpDPa on)

Inattudbnt,
M'DRTANT- READ INCTRUCIIONE BEFORE CCO P..ETINO TMt8 FORM

a . NNE

	

ADDRESS

	

CITY Af STATE

L . 4Mk

	

ADORES6

	

CITY MC STATE

CALIFDRMA CORPORATE DISCLOGl1REA!--Tlzmooravnv Coaamal6N iw--Tl	
A pudlDly traced mrporaODn MW.' Gtr not lne Srsatary a! St to S Cmporata DS O1un Soarrawn (Farm BKPT) annum), wlalln 150 aeyA
atterine end of ps fI War, pane Sts tw„erIe for traditional informal on reaudlnp DuSSDry railed c¢•voratioru .
CO(pf ADDREBBEDS FOR THE PD'-LOWPID (Do ru spprreas nt namr C Ve at,, tome2 w 3 Caata oa P C bp:a& .l
2 . SIAE~ ADPR3SS pF PRWCr,I' ° UrIVF DPN-, .E

	

CITY Ar•S STATE
Main Strael

	

Same Ant . Ca .
EM ET 000RE6to P JCIPA :.A.mFEio OUC CALPOkWIA rr ANY

	

CT'

	

STATE

3231 E. Main Straw

	

liana Am

	

CA
21.=D--

62717
I'L NAME6 AND COA1pi.e"TE ADORES!---'3 DF T. -HE O"D'MNG OFFCERS flu mmoraien mat "For "Na" agile btt rs A eermrPO We .
mrpw madfCaa~nor,Gmaaa`~ Iswla: ,mr aroP'm.Q Efvaanteas ton, m'uM IC ae abad .l
A - CW" 7tECUTIVE OPPIMR

	

AOOI

	

mlr AID FTAlt
Napa Namamata	3:31E MainStraw,	 SantaAm, CA
E . 5ECETAItY/

	

ADDRESS

	

CITY AN:) STATE
Nap{ HSrmtnSo

	

3231 E . Main Street

	

BarR Ant .. CA
a C.NN FNANyrt OEFIvaR/

	

ADDISSt

	

CRT AIC STATE
Napo Hensmptt

	

r31 E. Main Saaat

	

9arom'Ma, .DA

NAMES AND C'OMPL-ETE ADDR=R%FA OP A:1 DIR_.''TDRE, IC:DDIMD DIRECTORS WKD ARE A.SC OFFCERS (Tts a rporaaon
mar Dan L SIP em dfaar Aaad: static lpeQC,a neaY4n•, 1	
7 .

	

ADDR!33

	

CM AAOSTATE

	

MR C7JE
Na,a Hmmemom

	

3231 S . Main Saes

	

Seri Ma. DA

	

C2707

it StSEER wAuCIPSpNT{d~AC0'DERCTORLI MJY . 4C

AGENT FOR EFRVtE OF PROCESS (it", mpam b an IM u1 . OFM mu5 ramie M Cfl as aS Irn 12 mlrr ft oenlestao van m . .̂aafomti -

	

.
adorui . I! 0e apart it anomer ompaaaY DR ago n,' mur, tin or to wan tnt CafmmN iCmr' O bleu i wn1t

	

putauaii. W Dmporatt i too.
s attar. i Saa IM Maw 12 a .:ii - oa let manL

ADDPlh Or ACWt FOR 90mnCE OrPROMtC IN ,^,AiA OANV, r Ak INOTVGY

	

.CITY

	

cTATE

	

21E CCQE
3231 S. Main &laei

	

Santa Am	CA	82707

TYPE OF SUSINES8

1- It CANTM: TIC CTATs,Etr Or te'DPNA'fl TO TIC V3GRETAI 1 01 SATE ~TOH =oRrfp E5 THE
~-UDNG <NT ATTACHMENrt, C TM- INC CCRRI '

TIMDTNYP .e-IW	 -.

	

i

M .1RE Oulm1 ;

Talc Boom Far FINKK um Druy

ZIPCOm

21P CCOE
52707

paP CODE
$2707

rip CDOE
02707

DP ZZOE

DP C--DE

677

AU2IIa' 1 1, 20)0
TYP-OR RIN .

	

PGP.a71/ ..D r,NG A ORN

	

Stan

	

Tmm

	

DAT

G . F<
P

v

neo i .717A'CCNTAIPP1.+N5RBO{

APeRCVECWY3Empmlla vOF STATE


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4

